Further, an income of Rupees four hundred and six thousand one hundred fifteen and forty-three paisa 
only (PKR 406,115.43) has been transferred to the charity account on Shariah Board instructions due to the violation of Shariah Guidelines. Total amount of 
Rupees Seven hundred and twenty thousand one hundred thirty-three and seven paisa only (PKR 720,133.07) was disbursed for charitable purposes as per 
the Charity Policy approved by Shariah Board and Board of Directors.

v. Based on the Shariah Compliance review and Shariah Audit report, we are of the opinion that profit distribution was generally found in conformity with